

Postal Address: PO Box 249 Warilla 2528 Phone 0413 219 112 theresa@kidsfestshellharbour.com.au www.kidsfestshellharbour.com.au

# **SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT 2017**

Our Ref: XXXX/1XXX

Agreement between KidsFest Shellharbour Inc and

## (Company/ Organisation name=The Sponsor)

We, the sponsor, offer our support for the 10<sup>th</sup> <u>KidsFest Shellharbour</u>. I have read the Sponsorship letter and proposal chart and agree to the terms set out.

Tick	Sponsorship Level	Value	-	Tick	S
	Principal	\$20,000			Si
	Platinum	\$10,000			В
	Gold	\$5,000			Fi

Tick	Sponsorship Level	Value	
	Silver	\$2,500	
	Bronze	\$1,000	
	Friends of KidsFest	Up to \$999	

We (the sponsor) have/will provide:	Actual or Estimated Value	Pls Provide Sponsor With (delete those not applicable)	
Cash sponsorship amount:	\$	Invoice	Receipt
Gift of goods valued at:	\$	Invoice	Receipt
In-kind provision of Service :	\$	Invoice	Receipt
Details of in-kind support / goods: Please note expiry date of vouchers etc.and The date on which service will be completed if applicable.			

Company Details:

ABN :	
Contact Name:	
Position Title:	
Contact Number(s):	
eMail Address:	
Website URL :	
LOGO File-Name/URL:	

Sponsorship as discounts for goods/ services. - Where this sponsorship is given as a discount to Sponsor supplied goods and or services, the Sponsor agrees that the maximum cash amount payable by KidsFest to the Sponsor under this agreement will be not more than \$\_\_\_\_\_

Signature:

Date: /

/

KidsFest Shellharbour partners local businesses with community organisations across Shellharbour City to encourage social inclusion and an enhanced sense of belonging. Events are aimed at children aged 0-12 years, their carers and families. Page 1 of 2



### Cheques can be made payable to: KidsFest Shellharbour Inc and sent to: PO Box 249 Warilla 2528 Or Direct Deposit Westpac Bank Acc. Name:KidsFest Shellharbour Inc. BSB: 032-632 Account Number:109457 Please ensure you MENTION the above CONTRACT NUMBER on any Deposit, Direct-Deposit or ePAY transaction.

## Sponsorship Payment – Schedule

**KidsFest Shellharbour** Inc. would like to thank you for your sponsorship support for the 2016 event.

We start our advertising in March so it is important that we receive your contribution by **Friday 26<sup>th</sup> February 2017** so that we can start to promote and advertise our program and other events and activities and include sponsors in this plan.

Any purchase orders and invoices relating to this agreement should include the Contract No., charges and any discounts being applied.

### Contact Details

I can be contacted on the details below if you wish to discuss any aspect of these sponsorship arrangements.

Regards

Theresa Gregory Sponsorship Manager KidsFest Shellharbour <u>theresa@kidsfestshellharbour.com.au</u> 0413 219 112

www.kidsfestshellharbour.com.au